

2023 Prospect Development Scholarship

Apra Mo/Kan is excited to bring back our initiative to allow our members even more opportunities to grow in their careers. For Prospect Development 2023, Apra Mo/Kan is pleased to offer:

- Two scholarships covering registration for **in-person** attendance of Prospect Development
- Two scholarships covering registration for virtual attendance of Prospect Development

In-person recipients will be responsible for covering travel and other conference related expenses.

Following the conference, scholarship recipients are asked to contribute to Apra Mo Kan in one of the following ways:

- Host a coffee chat or happy hour on a topic and date of your choosing.
- Write a blog post for the monthly newsletter.

CRITERIA

- You must be a current, dues-paying member of the Apra Missouri/Kansas Chapter
- You have fully completed the application
- You have added a brief, typed document stating financial need and ways you and your institution can benefit from the opportunity you have chosen
- You have submitted the materials to us by Friday, June 30, 2023, 6 pm.

Two recipients in each category will be chosen by the Apra Missouri/Kansas board, and the recipients will be notified by July 7. Please consider e-mailing your application to ensure that your information arrives by the deadline.

Applications can be e-mailed to dmbrownlee@cmh.edu.



Professional Development Scholarship

AME:
ITLE:
RGANIZATION:
DDRESS:
ITY/STATE/ZIP:
HONE/EMAIL:
EARS IN PROSPECT RESEARCH:

On a separate sheet of paper, include a typed statement, no more than one page in length, explaining what you will do with the scholarship and how that will benefit your professional development.

Applications may be emailed to: Michelle Brownlee - dmbrownlee@cmh.edu

Submission Deadline: June 30, 2023